
No: 

ONGREIN LNERuUY 

ACTIVITY 

TERM DATE 

TEACHING PHASE - | 

ATTENDANCE REVIEW-I 

MID SEM. EXAM -| 

SYLLABUS FOR MIDSEM 

EXAM -| 

MID SEM EXAM 
RESULT DISPLAY 

TEACHING PHASE - I| 

ATTENDANCE REVIEW-| 

MID SEM. EXAM - I| 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

SYLLABUS FOR MID SEM 

EXAM - | 
MID SEM EXAM - || 

RESULT DISPLAY 

PARENTS MEETING 

CO-CURRICULAR/EXTRA 
CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

TERM WORK SUBMISSION 
GTU THEORY EXAM 

SUMMER VACATION: 

Department Vision 

Department Mission 

(Under Directorate of Technical Education, Gujarat State) 

Opp. Hill Garden, Bhuj, Kutch-370001 

Email: de 621 09 head@gtu.edu. in 
Website:http://www.gpbj.cteguj.in/programs/detail/171 

ACADEMIC CALENDER 
Term-242 (Summer 2025, Even term-25) 

SEMESTER - 2 

24/01/2025 TO 
10/05/2025 

24/01/2025 TO 
05/04/2025 
01/03/2025 

07/04/2025 TO 
11/04/2025 

70 % (DISPLAYED 
ON 01/03/2025) 

(MAXIMUM 3 COs) 

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BHUI 

15/04/2025 TO 
10/05/2025 
01/04/2025 

01/05/2025 TO 
03/05/2025 

SEMESTER � 4 

18/12/2024 TO 
(28/04/2025 

Y8/12/2024 TO 
01/03/2025 
01/02/2025 

03/03/2025 TO 
07/93/2025 

70 % (DISPLAYED ON 
01/03/2025) 

(MAXIMUM 3 COs) 

A week after mid semester exam 

Gove 

10/03/2025 TO 
05/04/2025 
01/03/2025 

07/04/2025 TO 
11/04/2025 

70 % (MAXIMUM 3COs) 

A week after mid semester exam 

SEMESTER - 6 

01/01/2025 TO 

LAST WEEK OF TERM DATE 

AS PERGTU TIME TABLE 

11/05/2025 TO 28/06/2025 

28/04/2025 
01/01/2025 TO 

01/03/2025 
01/02/2025 

70 % (DISPLAYED 

ON 01/03/2025) 

(MAXIMUM 3 COs) 

03/03/2025 TO 
07/03/2025 

ALL PARENIS ARE WELCOME TO MEET COURSE FACULTIES FOR FEEDBACK OF 
THEIR CHILD'S PROGRESS ON 1$ AND 3RD SATURDAY OF EVERY MONTH EXCEPT 

HOLIDAYS. 

10/03/2025 TO 
05/04/2025 
01/03/2025 

TECHNICAL SEMINAR/WEBINAR, INDUSTRIAL VISIT, EXPERT LECTURE 
ETC. WILL BE CONDUCTED AS PER CONVENIENCE. 

07/04/2025 TO 
11/04/2025 

Dt: 17/12/2024 

INSTITUTE VISION: 

Produce COmpcten: 
dipionna ongirr !o 

inCustry SCrv 

sOCICty. 

INSTITUTE 
MISSION: 

1) Impart 

Produce competent diploma engineers for the society. 

technical 
knowlcdge and 

skills through a 
dynamic learning 
cnvironment 

2) Mobilize institute 
resources for co 
Curricular and 
exra-Curricular 

3) Croate 

enhance 
students 

Provide technical knowledge and skills through progressive learning 
environment. 

trong 

employab1lily ana 
entreprencurship. 

fnhance competency by encouraging students to sludy beyond curriculmm 
Lmpower the academic learning of students by strong institule industry 
linkages 

activities. 
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