

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BHUI

(Under Directorate of Technical Education, Gujarat State) Opp. Hill Garden, Bhuj, Kutch-370001

Email: de 621 09 head@gtu.edu.in

Website: http://www.gpbj.cteguj.in/programs/detail/171

No:

Dt: 17/12/2024

ACADEMIC CALENDER

	, , , , , , ,	EMIC CALEND		
Term-242 (Summer 2025, Even term-25)				
ACTIVITY	SEMESTER – 2	SEMESTER – 4	SEMESTER – 6	INSTITUTE VISION:
TERM DATE	24/01/2025 TO	18/12/2024 TO	01/01/2025 TO	Produce competent diploma engineers to serve industry and society.
	10/05/2025	28/04/2025	28/04/2025	
TEACHING PHASE - I	24/01/2025 TO	18/12/2024 TO	01/01/2025 TO	
	05/04/2025	01/03/2025	01/03/2025	
ATTENDANCE REVIEW-I	01/03/2025	01/02/2025	01/02/2025	INSTITUTE
MID SEM. EXAM - I	07/04/2025 TO	03/03/2025 TO	03/03/2025 TO	MISSION: 1) Impart technical knowledge and skills through a dynamic learning
	11/04/2025	07/03/2025	07/03/2025	
SYLLABUS FOR MIDSEM EXAM - I	70 % (DISPLAYED	70 % (DISPLAYED ON	70 % (DISPLAYED	
	ON 01/03/2025)	01/03/2025)	ON 01/03/2025)	
	(MAXIMUM 3 COs)	(MAXIMUM 3 COs)	(MAXIMUM 3 COs)	environment.
MID SEM EXAM – I	A week after mid semester exam			2) Mahilipa instituto
RESULT DISPLAY				2) Mobilize institute resources for co-
TEACHING PHASE - II	15/04/2025 TO	10/03/2025 TO	10/03/2025 TO	curricular and
	10/05/2025	05/04/2025	05/04/2025	extra-curricular
ATTENDANCE REVIEW-II	01/04/2025	01/03/2025	01/03/2025	activities.
MID SEM. EXAM - II	01/05/2025 TO	07/04/2025 TO	07/04/2025 TO	
	03/05/2025	11/04/2025	11/04/2025	3) Create strong
SYLLABUS FOR MID SEM	70 % (MAXIMUM 3 COs)			institute in dustra
EXAM - II MID SEM EXAM - II				linkages
RESULT DISPLAY	A week after mid semester exam			enhance students'
THE SOLIT BIOT BITT	ALL PARENTS ARE WELCOME TO MEET COURSE FACULTIES FOR FEEDBACK OF			employability and
PARENTS MEETING	THEIR CHILD'S PROGRESS ON 1 ST AND 3 RD SATURDAY OF EVERY MONTH EXCEPT			entrepreneurship.
	HOLIDAYS.			
CO-CURRICULAR/EXTRA	TECHNICAL SEMINAR/WEBINAR, INDUSTRIAL VISIT, EXPERT LECTURE			
CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES	ETC. WILL BE CONDUCTED AS PER CONVENIENCE.			
TERM WORK SUBMISSION	LAST WEEK OF TERM DATE			
GTU THEORY EXAM	AS PER GTU TIME TABLE			
SUMMER VACATION:	11/05/2025 TO 28/06/2025			
Department Vision	 Produce competent diploma engineers for the society. 			
Department Mission	 Provide technical knowledge and skills through progressive learning 			
	environment.			
	 Enhance competency by encouraging students to study beyond curriculum 			
	Empower the academic learning of students by strong institute industry			
	linkages.			3 institute industry
the state of the s	Linka Bess.			

